BID REGISTER / EVALUATION REPORT / ADJUDICATION / PROCUREMENT APPROVAL

NOTICENO: | 153-2014 |DESCRIPTION:

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BRUSH CUTTERS

User Department Representative

COMMUNITY SERVICES

DATE ADVERTISED: 26/09/2014
DATE - MUNICIPAL WEB-SITE 03/10/2014 MEDIA USED (List
DATE - MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARD 26/09/2014
DATE - CIDB WEB-SITE N/A AOMESONEVELERers)
DATE COMPULSARY SITE MEETING ATTENDANCE REGISTER OF MEETING
TENDER DEPOSITO PAYABLE DEPOSITO REVENUE VOTE
EXPENDITURE VOTE 5301/4103 BUDGETED AMOUNT R 200 000.00
CLOSING DATE OF TENDER 17/10/2014 VALIDITY PERIOD OF TENDER
LAST DAY (VALIDITY PERIOD) NO. LATE TENDERS none
NO. TENDERS RECEIVED fourteen NO. TENDERS - NON-RESPONSIVE six
Tenders with estimated value between R 30 000 and R 1 000 000 { Vat Inclusive) will be Evaluated according to the 80/ 20 Points System
Tenders with estimated value greater than R 1 000 000 ( Vat Inclusive) will be Evaluated according to the 90 / 10 Points System
Tender no 153-2014  will be evaluated according to the 80/20 Preferential Points System
Lowest Amount Received (Including Vat) / Max points 98 325.00 98325.00fmAx | solmax | 20
TENDERS RECEIVED: BELE;:::“‘ Bid Amount | Corrected Amount |Price Points  |BBBEE Points Total Points
Inkamva Enterprise 3 R 161 000.00 | R 183 540.00 10.67 16.00 26.67
Magnocorp 174/Turfmaster PS 4 R 98325.00| R 98 325.00 80.00 12.00 92.00
Tsala Pty Ltd 4 R 109147.23 | R 109 147.23 71.19 12.00 83.19
Mbuzone 3 R 165 200.00 | R 188 328.00 6.77 16.00 22.77
Powerrec Pty Ltd 1 R 114 000.00 | R 114 000.00 67.25 20.00 87.25
Lindo Industries 3 R 200938.10 | R 200 938.10 -3.49 16.00 12,51
Zimhlele Trading 3 R 149000.00 | R 169 860.00 21.80 16.00 37.80
CCU Supplier & Construction 4 R 152316.17 | R 152 316.17 36.07 12.00 48.07
NON-RESPONSIVE TENDERS: REASON:
Lawnmower Sales & Services No Letter of Good Standing Submitted
Kuluvuyo General Trading MBD 1 Not Submitted
Chantmec Investments Poor Performance
Positive Line Trading No Letter of Good Standing Submitted
Dexee General Trading No Letter of Good Standing Submitted
lzwe Lakowethu MBD 1 Not Submitted
EVALUATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: |DATE I 27.10.2014

It Is Recommended That the Tender Be Awarded to

Magnocorp 174/Turfmaster PS

Additional Comments : that the award be made for R98325.00

APPROVAL: (Tenders Below R 200 000.00)

__ehie}Financial Officer

Date

Municipal Manager

Date

N —

o8} \3) 20 14-

oe|ix|zaa.

APPROVAL: (Tenders Above R 200 000.00) '

=
=

ADJUDICATION COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

[patE > |

)

Chairperson: Adjudication Committee

/

Date




